## 507287402 05/17/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7334326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
	Name	Execution Date	
SERGIO M. PEREZ		06/27/2017	
KELVIN LEE HUNTER		06/27/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:	TA TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH		
Street Address:	VICTOR VON BRUNS-STRASSE 21		
City:	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29779183

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

**Postal Code:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	2028576000
Email: patentdocket@arent	
Correspondent Name:	ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1:	1717 K STREET, NW
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

8212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039636.05776/TRS-00126US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES BINDSEIL
SIGNATURE:	/James Bindseil/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=039636-05776_T-RS-00126-US2_Assignment_As_Filed_May_17_22#page1.tif
source=039636-05776_T-RS-00126-US2_Assignment_As_Filed_May_17_22#page2.tif
source=039636-05776_T-RS-00126-US2_Assignment_As_Filed_May_17_22#page3.tif

# 504435898 06/28/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4482599

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SERGIO M. PEREZ			06/27/2017		
KELVIN LEE HUNTER			06/27/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH				
Street Address:	VICTOR VON BRUNS-STRASSE 21				
City:	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	8212	212			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 2959		9596180			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA				
Fax Number:					
		he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:		61-912-6404	it via 05 maii.		
Email:	Isaar@tycoint.com				
Correspondent Name:		EAH C. SAAR / TYCO RETAIL SOLUT	ΓIONS		
-		600 CONGRESS AVENUE			
Audiess Line I.					
Address Line 1:	B	OCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487			
		DCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487 T-RS-00126			

LEAH C. SAAR		
/Leah C. Saar/		
06/28/2017		
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment_Signed#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_Signed#page2.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- Sergio M. Perez (1) County of Palm Beach
- (2) Kelvin Lee Hunter County of Broward

of Lake Worth and State of Florida.

of Lake Worth and State of Florida.

have invented certain improvements in an

#### ANTENNA PEDESTAL

for which a U.S. Design Patent Applications was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2017 and assigned Application No. 29/596180, and;

Whereas, Tyco Fire & Security GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21. 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, CH ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION

DATE

(1) Boca Raton, Florida

6/27/2017

(2) Boca Raton, Florida

Sergio M

Kelvin Lee Hunter

SIGNAT

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059931 FRAME: 0701 (1) State of Florida ) County of Palm Beach ) ss.:

On this <u>2</u><sup>2</sup> day of June, 2017, before me personally came <u>Sergio M. Perez to me personally</u> known, or who has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deod.

SAAC LEAH

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

(2) State of Florida ) County of Palm Beach) <sup>852</sup>

On this <u>27</u> day of June, 2017, before me personally came <u>Kelvin Lee Hunter</u> to me personally <u>known</u>, or who has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

LEAH SAAR PRINT NAME OF NOTARY -SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Lesh C. Sear NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Commit FF304819 Expires 7/30/2019

Attorney Docket Nos. T-RS-00126

Page 2 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 059931 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 06/28/2022